

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C)No.158 of 2024  
With  
MC(WP(C))No.133 of 2024**

Pangambam Nanao Singh & 30 Ors.

**...Petitioners**

**- Versus-**

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

**...Respondents**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA  
ORDER**

**07.06.2024.**

[1] Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA submits that he has received para-wise comments from the concerned department and prays for two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

[2] Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection.

[3] List this case for final disposal on 25.06.2024.

**JUDGE**

*John Kom*