

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C)No.158 of 2024**

with

**MC(WP(C))No.133 of 2024**

Pangambam Nanao Singh & 30 Ors.

**...Petitioners**

**- Versus-**

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

**...Respondents**

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**  
**ORDER**

**19.07.2024.**

[1] Mr. Bheiga Meitei, learned counsel assisting Mr. H. Devendra, learned Deputy AG prays for three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

[2] Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection.

[3] List this case on 21.08.2024.

[4] Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned AG in the cause list.

**JUDGE**

*John Kom*